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September 29,1995 RE: DOEFEMP 
MSL 53 1-0297 
HAMILTON COUNTY 
APPROVAL: OU2 RD WORK 
PLAN 

Mr. Johnny Reising 
U.S. Department of Energy, Fernald Area Office 
P.O. Box 538705 
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705 

Dear Mr. Reising: 

This letter serves as conditional approval of the "Draft Remedial Design Work Plan for Remedial 
Actions at Operable Unit 2"received by Ohio EPA on August 7,1995. The conditions of our 
approval are the satisfactory resolution of the attached comments. 

Please contact Tim Hull at (513) 285-6075 or Tom Ontko at (513) 285-6073 if you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas A. Schneider 
Fernald Project Manager 
Office of Federal Facilities Oversight 

cc: Jim Saric, US. EPA 
Terry Hagen, FERMCO 
Ruth Vandergrift, ODH 
Mike Proffitt, DD&GW 
Bob Geiger, PRC 
Manager, TPSS/DERR,CO 

' Lisa August, GeoTrans 
OU2RDWP.APP 
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Ohio EPA Comments on the OU2 Draft Remedial Design Work Plan 

Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section#: 5.2,5.3 Pg#: 5-2 Line#: Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: Ohio EPA believes that the narrative descriptions that describe the testskudies that are 
referred to in these section should be updated to more accurately reflect the current status of these 
projects instead of referring to all of these tests/studies in the future tense, For those activities that are to 
be completed in the future, a schedule and a tracking mechanism should be described. 
Response: 
Action: 

Commentor: OFFO 

Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section #: 5.3 Pg#: 5-2 Line#: 26 Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: What are considered suitable physical properties of the solid waste to be used as a berm or 
cushion layer for the liner system? Consistent with our comments on the ROD and the Proposed Plan, it 
is Ohio EPAs expectation that these berms be completely contained within the disposal unit. 
Response: 
Action: 

Commentor: CODERR 

Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section #: 5.5 Pg#: 5-3 Line#: 4 Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: There should already be a great deal of engineering studies conducted on the brickmaking 
technology at the DOE Mound facility. This available data should assist DOE Fernald in accelerating 
the evaluation, and identification of data needs for this promising, volume reducing technology. 
Response: 
Action: 

. Commentor: OFFO 

Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section #: 6.1.4 Pg#: 6-4 Line#: 1 Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: Can DOE provide any more information on the treatment and disposal of the South Field's 
lead bearing wastes? Are there any candidate technologies under serious consideration? 
Response: 
Action: 

Commentor: CODERR 

Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section #: 6.2 Pg#: 6-4 Line#: Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: Ohio EPA requests that a tracking mechanism be suggested by DOE that would expedite 
Ohio EPA review and allow easy tracking of changes in subsequent submittals. We expect that marginal 
notations or maybe a combination of marginal notations and a 'changes tracking page' may be an easy 

Commentor: OFFO 
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way to manage the changes. 
Response: 
Action: 

6.) Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFF0 
Section #: 6.3 Pg #: 6-5 Line #: 1-2 Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: Will winter construction shut down occur during a given time frame or will shut down occur 
on an as needed basis? 
Response: 
Action: 

General Comment 

7.) Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section #: Pg #: Line #: Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: At other sites in the states which are proposing containment cells for disposal of low-level 
radiological waste, a recurrent concern is how burrowing animals excluded from the areas to preclude 
damage to any of the barrier layers. 
Response: 
Action: 

Commentor: ODH 

OU2RDWP.COM 




